
Trans Madeira Autumn 25 - Day 6
22-27 SEPTEMBER 2025
OVERALL RESULTS

MEN
Pos No. Name Day 1 Pos Day 2 Pos Day 3 Pos Day 4 Pos Day 5 Pos Day 6 Pos Time
1st 11 Slawomir Lukasik 00:29:54.4 (1) 00:31:20.5 (2) 00:20:54.4 (1) 00:26:41.1 (1) 00:22:16.6 (1) 00:12:42.1 (1) 02:23:49.1
2nd 4 Jimmy Silva 00:30:47.5 (3) 00:30:50.1 (1) 00:21:34.1 (2) 00:26:50.3 (2) 00:22:52.0 (3) 00:12:58.4 (4) 02:25:52.4
3rd 12 Alex Storr 00:30:45.9 (2) 00:34:12.2 (7) 00:21:49.3 (3) 00:28:01.6 (4) 00:22:48.2 (2) 00:12:56.8 (3) 02:30:34.0
4th 28 Henrik Jensen 00:32:20.1 (4) 00:32:59.4 (3) 00:22:42.1 (5) 00:27:29.1 (3) 00:23:08.0 (4) 00:13:29.4 (7) 02:32:08.1
5th 27 Liam Moynihan 00:32:46.7 (6) 00:34:10.0 (6) 00:22:30.5 (4) 00:28:20.3 (6) 00:24:07.7 (6) 00:13:22.2 (6) 02:35:17.4
6th 8 Tom Wilson 00:32:36.8 (5) 00:33:29.1 (4) 00:23:51.2 (9) 00:28:46.6 (7) 00:24:15.3 (7) 00:12:53.4 (2) 02:35:52.4
7th 6 Lewis Brown 00:33:44.0 (7) 00:33:57.1 (5) 00:23:06.2 (6) 00:28:09.6 (5) 00:23:48.3 (5) 00:13:19.3 (5) 02:36:04.5
8th 9 Valentin Schleicher 00:34:08.9 (8) 00:36:08.4 (11) 00:24:01.0 (12) 00:29:23.8 (11) 00:25:16.1 (12) 00:13:56.8 (9) 02:42:55.0
9th 2 Nikolaj Juhlsen 00:35:02.2 (10) 00:35:53.1 (10) 00:23:48.7 (8) 00:29:03.2 (8) 00:25:05.3 (11) 00:14:02.7 (11) 02:42:55.2
10th 1 Korbinian Engstler 00:34:43.8 (9) 00:36:32.2 (12) 00:24:00.3 (11) 00:29:54.1 (12) 00:24:53.7 (9) 00:13:49.7 (8) 02:43:53.8
11th 3 Nico Vink 00:35:21.5 (11) 00:35:44.7 (8) 00:23:40.5 (7) 00:29:03.4 (9) 00:26:00.3 (14) 00:14:12.6 (12) 02:44:03.0
12th 22 Tomás Fernandes 00:37:32.2 (16) 00:35:50.9 (9) 00:23:53.6 (10) 00:29:14.6 (10) 00:24:19.1 (8) 00:14:25.1 (13) 02:45:15.5
13th 18 Samuel Lombard 00:35:31.7 (12) 00:37:10.6 (14) 00:24:41.8 (14) 00:30:15.1 (13) 00:25:00.1 (10) 00:14:02.0 (10) 02:46:41.3
14th 15 Abbas Schuppli 00:36:40.8 (13) 00:37:31.8 (15) 00:24:38.7 (13) 00:30:35.9 (14) 00:26:32.4 (15) 00:14:37.2 (14) 02:50:36.8
15th 17 Knut Midtbo 00:37:06.6 (14) 00:39:42.5 (18) 00:25:29.8 (17) 00:31:27.0 (17) 00:25:51.4 (13) 00:14:39.8 (15) 02:54:17.1
16th 24 Sam Blagbrough 00:37:33.0 (17) 00:36:43.4 (13) 00:26:32.5 (19) 00:31:18.5 (15) 00:27:37.3 (19) 00:15:03.3 (16) 02:54:48.0
17th 13 Daniel Zinow 00:37:10.7 (15) 00:39:34.4 (17) 00:24:53.7 (15) 00:31:19.7 (16) 00:26:33.5 (16) 00:15:33.4 (18) 02:55:05.4
18th 16 Felix Hopf 00:38:58.8 (19) 00:39:49.0 (19) 00:25:23.4 (16) 00:31:43.9 (18) 00:27:26.2 (17) 00:15:37.7 (19) 02:58:59.0
19th 25 Maxim Junker 00:39:13.4 (20) 00:40:27.1 (20) 00:25:43.5 (18) 00:33:12.5 (19) 00:28:47.3 (20) 00:15:31.6 (17) 03:02:55.4
20th 14 Peter Griebler 00:38:58.3 (18) 00:39:11.1 (16) 00:27:03.1 (20) 00:35:01.3 (20) 00:27:30.1 (18) 00:15:46.4 (20) 03:03:30.3
21st 23 Livio Bigler 00:44:53.4 (21) 00:50:46.1 (24) 00:29:06.0 (21) 00:36:22.0 (21) 00:29:59.3 (21) 00:17:11.8 (21) 03:28:18.6
22nd 19 William Lindsey 00:53:01.5 (24) 00:47:39.4 (22) 00:44:02.1 (24) 00:37:40.0 (22) 00:30:56.5 (22) 00:18:24.4 (22) 03:51:43.9
23rd 26 Denis Kulemiakin 00:52:19.7 (23) 00:52:29.7 (25) 00:33:42.1 (22) 00:40:51.7 (24) 00:34:03.3 (23) 00:19:55.2 (24) 03:53:21.7
24th 21 Jonathan Jaffee 00:53:36.5 (25) 00:48:56.5 (23) 00:43:53.4 (23) 00:39:31.2 (23) 00:40:49.5 (25) 00:19:25.8 (23) 04:06:12.9

20 Jack Maydan 00:48:30.9 (22) 00:46:20.6 (21) 00:48:35.4 (25) DNF 00:39:46.3 (24) 00:20:05.3 (25) -
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1st 71 Steve Baldock 00:32:18.0 (1) 00:36:40.7 (3) 00:23:10.1 (1) 00:28:19.7 (1) 00:24:31.6 (1) 00:13:48.9 (1) 02:38:49.0
2nd 51 Myles Baldwin 00:32:38.3 (2) 00:35:33.1 (1) 00:23:48.9 (2) 00:28:50.6 (2) 00:24:38.4 (2) 00:13:58.4 (2) 02:39:27.7
3rd 37 Henri Lukinmaa 00:34:16.5 (3) 00:36:27.3 (2) 00:24:26.7 (3) 00:30:25.8 (3) 00:26:17.6 (6) 00:14:32.2 (3) 02:46:26.1
4th 116 Marvin Molitor 00:37:16.5 (7) 00:38:45.8 (6) 00:24:56.1 (5) 00:30:36.6 (4) 00:25:39.5 (4) 00:15:01.9 (8) 02:52:16.4
5th 32 Wade Lowe 00:37:11.2 (5) 00:37:19.8 (4) 00:24:43.7 (4) 00:31:05.8 (6) 00:27:26.0 (12) 00:15:04.0 (9) 02:52:50.5
6th 69 Mykenna Ikehara 00:36:27.0 (4) 00:38:46.6 (7) 00:25:10.1 (7) 00:31:05.3 (5) 00:26:44.9 (7) 00:15:08.8 (11) 02:53:22.7
7th 56 Conner Scott 00:37:15.5 (6) 00:38:49.7 (8) 00:26:05.9 (12) 00:31:09.3 (7) 00:25:32.1 (3) 00:14:47.7 (4) 02:53:40.2
8th 40 Alexis Roche 00:37:52.5 (9) 00:38:37.2 (5) 00:25:01.0 (6) 00:31:32.7 (9) 00:26:08.6 (5) 00:14:49.7 (5) 02:54:01.7
9th 33 Dag Lofthus 00:37:41.4 (8) 00:39:27.7 (10) 00:25:28.3 (8) 00:32:02.7 (10) 00:27:26.3 (13) 00:14:51.3 (6) 02:56:57.7
10th 31 José Luís Silva 00:39:44.6 (13) 00:39:30.4 (11) 00:25:37.3 (11) 00:31:24.1 (8) 00:29:41.0 (23) 00:15:16.1 (13) 03:01:13.5
11th 50 Olly Hassall 00:38:34.4 (11) 00:40:35.7 (15) 00:25:34.8 (10) 00:32:55.6 (17) 00:29:07.0 (20) 00:15:24.4 (14) 03:02:11.9
12th 74 Fredrik Leonardsen 00:39:23.7 (12) 00:40:48.8 (17) 00:25:34.7 (9) 00:32:34.7 (14) 00:28:03.7 (15) 00:15:54.3 (19) 03:02:19.9
13th 45 Baptiste Begnis 00:40:29.1 (16) 00:40:49.1 (18) 00:26:13.9 (15) 00:33:07.3 (19) 00:26:57.5 (8) 00:14:58.3 (7) 03:02:35.2
14th 52 Matthew Smith 00:39:53.5 (14) 00:41:05.8 (20) 00:26:15.1 (16) 00:32:11.4 (12) 00:27:20.2 (11) 00:15:51.7 (18) 03:02:37.7
15th 44 Nicolas Begnis 00:40:39.8 (18) 00:40:59.0 (19) 00:26:12.6 (14) 00:32:50.8 (16) 00:27:04.1 (9) 00:15:12.4 (12) 03:02:58.7
16th 48 Mark Ryall 00:41:26.3 (19) 00:40:36.1 (16) 00:26:36.4 (19) 00:32:04.7 (11) 00:27:12.5 (10) 00:15:28.5 (15) 03:03:24.5
17th 61 Julian Friederich 00:40:30.5 (17) 00:39:21.4 (9) 00:27:22.9 (20) 00:32:15.7 (13) 00:29:57.5 (26) 00:15:31.2 (16) 03:04:59.2
18th 49 George Bareham 00:41:46.1 (21) 00:39:46.5 (13) 00:26:36.1 (18) 00:33:00.9 (18) 00:28:29.2 (17) 00:15:33.7 (17) 03:05:12.5
19th 38 Ole-Martin Kjellmo 00:37:58.7 (10) 00:39:30.8 (12) 00:26:31.9 (17) 00:40:35.6 (37) 00:27:47.4 (14) 00:15:06.0 (10) 03:07:30.4
20th 73 Jarl Jorgensen 00:43:24.2 (28) 00:42:25.9 (21) 00:27:48.6 (22) 00:34:11.6 (22) 00:29:53.6 (25) 00:16:56.4 (27) 03:14:40.3
21st 46 Florian Courchinoux 00:43:00.1 (26) 00:44:09.4 (25) 00:28:53.6 (26) 00:33:54.8 (20) 00:28:20.6 (16) 00:16:34.4 (24) 03:14:52.9
22nd 41 Diego Facchinetti 00:41:50.5 (22) 00:43:35.2 (22) 00:27:46.6 (21) 00:35:53.8 (29) 00:29:41.1 (24) 00:17:01.3 (30) 03:15:48.5
23rd 70 Alex Matson 00:41:51.5 (23) 00:44:19.8 (26) 00:28:53.7 (27) 00:34:36.3 (25) 00:30:11.9 (28) 00:16:30.5 (23) 03:16:23.7
24th 62 Kevin Hahlen 00:43:48.4 (29) 00:45:41.6 (29) 00:28:58.9 (28) 00:34:03.1 (21) 00:29:05.7 (19) 00:16:02.9 (20) 03:17:40.6
25th 55 Florian Hoelzl 00:40:16.4 (15) 00:40:11.7 (14) 00:26:06.3 (13) 00:32:42.2 (15) 00:42:33.7 (40) 00:16:16.4 (22) 03:18:06.7
26th 54 Michael Scharinger 00:42:42.0 (25) 00:43:38.8 (23) 00:28:09.3 (24) 00:36:39.6 (31) 00:30:20.4 (29) 00:16:39.5 (25) 03:18:09.6
27th 39 Colm Mcguigan 00:41:36.0 (20) 00:44:03.5 (24) 00:30:21.1 (32) 00:36:01.4 (30) 00:29:33.4 (21) 00:18:35.9 (37) 03:20:11.3
28th 60 Gage Coffin 00:46:59.4 (31) 00:45:53.5 (30) 00:28:07.0 (23) 00:34:30.5 (24) 00:28:48.6 (18) 00:16:06.6 (21) 03:20:25.6
29th 42 Fabrello Daniele 00:44:49.3 (30) 00:44:36.0 (27) 00:29:11.7 (29) 00:35:43.5 (28) 00:32:48.2 (33) 00:17:00.9 (29) 03:24:09.6
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30th 36 Josh Meadows 00:43:14.7 (27) 00:49:00.2 (33) 00:28:41.3 (25) 00:36:41.8 (32) 00:30:08.8 (27) 00:17:12.7 (32) 03:24:59.5
31st 68 Jean Duboc 00:50:54.1 (35) 00:46:50.5 (32) 00:30:19.0 (31) 00:35:43.4 (27) 00:30:40.6 (30) 00:17:12.3 (31) 03:31:39.9
32nd 57 Douglas Harding 00:52:50.7 (36) 00:49:03.9 (34) 00:31:37.9 (34) 00:35:16.5 (26) 00:29:35.5 (22) 00:16:58.3 (28) 03:35:22.8
33rd 30 Ross Woolger 00:53:14.0 (37) 00:49:31.1 (35) 00:30:42.3 (33) 00:37:41.0 (34) 00:30:52.3 (31) 00:17:24.2 (33) 03:39:24.9
34th 47 Willem Haltebourg 00:47:49.4 (32) 00:51:26.6 (36) 00:32:10.5 (37) 00:37:20.1 (33) 00:33:28.8 (35) 00:18:30.6 (36) 03:40:46.0
35th 34 Jack Seidel 00:56:03.8 (38) 00:52:53.9 (37) 00:32:00.8 (35) 00:38:25.3 (35) 00:32:33.2 (32) 00:18:11.9 (35) 03:50:08.9
36th 35 Thomas Francois 00:56:14.1 (39) 00:53:06.7 (38) 00:35:03.2 (38) 00:38:55.9 (36) 00:35:09.6 (36) 00:18:08.3 (34) 03:56:37.8
37th 53 Paul Schnepf 01:02:20.8 (40) 01:06:10.8 (40) 00:41:22.8 (40) 00:42:20.7 (39) 00:36:39.0 (37) 00:20:09.3 (39) 04:29:03.4
38th 67 Clement Jaquier 01:07:21.6 (41) 00:54:58.7 (39) 00:50:01.3 (41) 00:41:18.6 (38) 00:37:24.8 (38) 00:18:42.5 (38) 04:29:47.5
39th 72 Michael Trappmann 01:07:37.2 (42) 01:08:13.4 (41) 00:40:42.0 (39) 00:47:41.9 (40) 00:39:52.9 (39) 00:21:26.9 (40) 04:45:34.3

65 Jack Taylor Ribbons DNF DNF - - - - -
63 Alek Campbell 00:42:07.2 (24) 00:46:01.7 (31) 00:29:52.7 (30) 00:34:14.1 (23) 00:33:04.6 (34) - -
66 Thomas Gaunt 00:50:07.9 (34) 00:44:47.7 (28) 00:32:03.7 (36) DNF - - -
43 Lukas Seitz 00:49:52.4 (33) - - - - - -
59 Philip Alley DNF - - - - 00:16:50.5 (26) -
64 Bradley Holland DNF - - - - - -
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MEN40
Pos No. Name Day 1 Pos Day 2 Pos Day 3 Pos Day 4 Pos Day 5 Pos Day 6 Pos Time
1st 106 Leo Kokkonen 00:34:06.2 (1) 00:36:13.9 (1) 00:23:28.8 (1) 00:29:18.8 (1) 00:24:31.5 (1) 00:14:14.2 (1) 02:41:53.4
2nd 111 Kevin Cook 00:34:47.1 (2) 00:36:57.2 (2) 00:24:05.9 (2) 00:30:22.7 (2) 00:25:30.7 (2) 00:14:33.0 (3) 02:46:16.6
3rd 98 James Lloyd 00:35:13.2 (3) 00:37:13.2 (3) 00:24:36.9 (3) 00:30:33.9 (3) 00:26:17.8 (3) 00:15:10.4 (4) 02:49:05.4
4th 76 Einar Fronum 00:36:44.1 (4) 00:38:26.5 (5) 00:25:29.6 (4) 00:31:21.5 (4) 00:26:36.9 (5) 00:14:27.7 (2) 02:53:06.3
5th 107 Nathan Parsons 00:38:31.4 (10) 00:38:26.3 (4) 00:26:20.7 (7) 00:32:05.9 (5) 00:26:28.3 (4) 00:15:11.3 (5) 02:57:03.9
6th 114 Roman Suess 00:38:29.4 (9) 00:39:36.7 (6) 00:26:10.8 (5) 00:32:47.0 (7) 00:27:43.1 (6) 00:15:53.3 (10) 03:00:40.3
7th 85 Michael Jung 00:40:07.6 (14) 00:41:26.0 (10) 00:26:22.9 (8) 00:32:28.1 (6) 00:28:16.5 (8) 00:15:17.9 (6) 03:03:59.0
8th 113 Michael Holzmeier 00:38:45.2 (11) 00:41:55.9 (15) 00:27:10.5 (11) 00:33:17.4 (9) 00:27:47.9 (7) 00:15:36.8 (8) 03:04:33.7
9th 119 Lee Batty 00:38:24.9 (8) 00:41:41.7 (12) 00:27:34.4 (14) 00:34:01.7 (15) 00:29:03.0 (11) 00:15:56.8 (11) 03:06:42.5
10th 118 Stuart Pegg 00:41:18.9 (19) 00:41:41.7 (12) 00:27:31.1 (13) 00:33:56.0 (14) 00:29:04.4 (12) 00:16:04.6 (13) 03:09:36.7
11th 88 Valtteri Virtanen 00:41:15.8 (18) 00:42:10.1 (16) 00:26:57.2 (9) 00:33:51.8 (13) 00:30:03.4 (16) 00:17:08.2 (18) 03:11:26.5
12th 83 Hermínio Duarte 00:42:11.6 (21) 00:43:02.5 (18) 00:27:14.8 (12) 00:33:05.0 (8) 00:30:42.6 (19) 00:15:27.4 (7) 03:11:43.9
13th 94 Lars Ole Kamp 00:40:37.2 (16) 00:41:49.9 (14) 00:29:34.0 (24) 00:35:00.2 (17) 00:28:59.4 (10) 00:16:11.0 (14) 03:12:11.7
14th 110 Ali Jamieson 00:41:52.4 (20) 00:43:21.7 (20) 00:28:29.3 (21) 00:33:23.1 (10) 00:29:20.7 (13) 00:15:52.9 (9) 03:12:20.1
15th 78 Martin Liane 00:40:51.1 (17) 00:43:09.0 (19) 00:28:12.1 (18) 00:34:19.5 (16) 00:29:39.1 (15) 00:16:42.1 (17) 03:12:52.9
16th 91 Eric Jaillet 00:38:18.4 (7) 00:43:43.3 (22) 00:34:29.2 (34) 00:35:00.8 (18) 00:28:35.9 (9) 00:16:01.5 (12) 03:16:09.1
17th 84 Jason Messerli 00:44:28.4 (26) 00:42:25.4 (17) 00:28:20.1 (19) 00:35:15.6 (19) 00:30:07.9 (17) 00:17:18.0 (19) 03:17:55.4
18th 102 Brent Harmon 00:47:16.8 (29) 00:43:35.9 (21) 00:28:55.4 (23) 00:35:15.8 (20) 00:29:35.4 (14) 00:17:21.5 (20) 03:22:00.8
19th 97 Thomas Merker 00:43:31.5 (23) 00:46:25.2 (25) 00:30:22.3 (25) 00:35:48.8 (21) 00:30:13.8 (18) 00:16:25.1 (15) 03:22:46.7
20th 77 Jonas Aksmo 00:44:43.7 (27) 00:47:24.9 (28) 00:31:47.9 (30) 00:37:02.9 (22) 00:32:31.8 (24) 00:18:31.5 (29) 03:32:02.7
21st 104 Joris van Hees 00:43:55.7 (24) 00:49:19.2 (30) 00:31:28.1 (28) 00:37:48.7 (25) 00:32:04.1 (21) 00:17:48.1 (23) 03:32:23.9
22nd 117 Jon Clucas 00:49:29.5 (33) 00:46:54.5 (26) 00:30:56.7 (26) 00:37:18.4 (23) 00:32:30.3 (23) 00:17:48.7 (24) 03:34:58.1
23rd 80 Martin Haugland 00:48:25.1 (30) 00:47:16.0 (27) 00:31:27.3 (27) 00:40:13.3 (27) 00:33:42.1 (27) 00:19:03.2 (32) 03:40:07.0
24th 103 Jurriaan van Straaten 00:48:32.4 (31) 00:50:57.1 (32) 00:31:56.3 (32) 00:39:18.9 (26) 00:33:00.5 (25) 00:18:17.9 (28) 03:42:03.1
25th 90 Tuomas Vainiola 00:57:12.0 (35) 00:53:22.9 (33) 00:31:45.7 (29) 00:37:21.9 (24) 00:32:12.1 (22) 00:17:31.9 (22) 03:49:26.5
26th 75 Martin Sagstuen 00:53:05.7 (34) 00:50:26.2 (31) 00:31:51.6 (31) 00:40:29.5 (28) 00:38:11.3 (30) 00:18:37.7 (30) 03:52:42.0
27th 112 Christian Ehrich 00:57:49.7 (36) 01:02:05.3 (38) 00:36:36.8 (35) 00:42:49.8 (29) 00:34:59.3 (28) 00:17:51.3 (25) 04:12:12.2
28th 105 Tomasz Piotrowski 01:02:06.6 (38) 00:58:08.8 (37) 00:36:40.5 (36) 00:43:33.0 (30) 00:39:21.5 (32) 00:20:29.0 (33) 04:20:19.4
29th 100 Diarmaid Crowley 01:04:01.7 (39) 00:54:15.8 (35) 00:41:13.3 (37) 00:46:12.8 (31) 00:38:17.7 (31) 00:21:25.9 (35) 04:25:27.2
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82 Jussi-Pekka Lyytinen 00:58:32.6 (37) 00:54:50.0 (36) 00:46:57.2 (38) - - - -
108 Paul Bowen 00:49:20.0 (32) 00:53:36.3 (34) DNF - 00:31:53.9 (20) 00:20:56.2 (34) -
89 Simo Heinonen 00:40:25.4 (15) - 00:28:27.9 (20) - - 00:17:26.2 (21) -
81 Tuomo Jaaskelainen 00:39:30.7 (13) 00:41:41.5 (11) 00:27:50.6 (16) - - 00:16:32.8 (16) -
86 David Symes 00:43:56.7 (25) 00:48:11.2 (29) 00:27:56.4 (17) 00:33:37.5 (12) - - -
92 Magnus Eriksson 00:42:14.1 (22) 00:43:47.2 (23) 00:28:42.7 (22) DNF 00:33:19.4 (26) 00:18:17.8 (27) -
93 Karl Marius Brobak 00:37:06.8 (5) 00:39:48.5 (7) 00:26:15.0 (6) - - - -
96 Andreas Rosenberger 00:38:02.7 (6) 00:40:13.1 (8) 00:27:05.1 (10) DNF - - -
87 Miika Temiseva 00:39:21.5 (12) 00:41:23.7 (9) 00:27:38.3 (15) 00:33:35.8 (11) - 00:18:44.3 (31) -
109 Istvan Vegh 00:45:28.1 (28) 00:45:46.1 (24) 00:32:06.4 (33) DNF - 00:18:16.0 (26) -
99 Nick Hughes 01:08:27.5 (40) 01:26:46.4 (39) DNF - 00:37:10.1 (29) 00:22:49.3 (36) -
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Trans Madeira Autumn 25 - Day 6
22-27 SEPTEMBER 2025
OVERALL RESULTS

MEN50
Pos No. Name Day 1 Pos Day 2 Pos Day 3 Pos Day 4 Pos Day 5 Pos Day 6 Pos Time
1st 132 Cary Smith 00:40:26.9 (1) 00:41:04.3 (1) 00:26:37.8 (1) 00:33:11.0 (1) 00:28:33.2 (1) 00:15:41.6 (1) 03:05:34.8
2nd 125 James Griffiths 00:44:00.6 (2) 00:44:23.1 (2) 00:28:31.5 (2) 00:35:29.0 (2) 00:33:03.4 (5) 00:18:11.4 (3) 03:23:39.0
3rd 127 Tomasz Kiraga 00:46:46.0 (3) 00:47:04.6 (3) 00:30:47.8 (4) 00:36:45.6 (4) 00:31:06.6 (2) 00:18:12.8 (4) 03:30:43.4
4th 131 Michael D Entremont 00:47:17.9 (4) 00:48:14.0 (4) 00:30:10.4 (3) 00:36:42.6 (3) 00:31:45.6 (3) 00:16:46.9 (2) 03:30:57.4
5th 140 Paul Wilson 00:52:45.8 (5) 00:52:41.5 (7) 00:35:58.2 (9) 00:39:33.2 (6) 00:34:28.2 (7) 00:19:57.2 (6) 03:55:24.1
6th 124 Mark Swinney 00:54:22.1 (6) 00:50:41.4 (5) 00:35:13.4 (6) 00:40:37.4 (8) 00:33:48.1 (6) 00:21:00.4 (8) 03:55:42.8
7th 122 Nuno Fernandes 00:55:52.4 (8) 00:52:28.7 (6) 00:35:51.5 (8) 00:42:30.8 (10) 00:34:48.5 (8) 00:19:48.1 (5) 04:01:20.0
8th 139 Stephen Bennett 00:55:42.8 (7) 00:56:26.3 (8) 00:38:19.7 (11) 00:43:59.4 (13) 00:36:57.9 (12) 00:21:07.0 (10) 04:12:33.1
9th 129 Paul Rogers 01:00:50.0 (11) 00:57:23.2 (9) 00:35:28.2 (7) 00:42:55.4 (11) 00:35:57.1 (11) 00:21:15.7 (11) 04:13:49.6
10th 137 Jeremy Chubb 01:01:07.6 (12) 01:02:25.4 (10) 00:36:02.8 (10) 00:41:38.7 (9) 00:34:57.3 (9) 00:20:32.1 (7) 04:16:43.9
11th 130 Jason Graham 01:17:19.0 (13) 01:26:53.9 (12) 00:51:52.7 (13) 00:54:50.6 (15) 00:44:25.5 (13) 00:23:33.9 (12) 05:38:55.6
12th 126 James Delaney 01:30:50.6 (14) 01:33:11.2 (13) 00:53:23.0 (14) 00:53:50.1 (14) 00:44:56.0 (14) 00:27:01.2 (13) 06:03:12.1

135 David Fink 01:55:08.3 (15) DNF 00:55:30.2 (15) 00:57:44.0 (16) 00:50:27.0 (15) 00:28:53.0 (14) -
128 David Scurfield 00:58:53.3 (9) DNF 00:33:39.6 (5) 00:39:34.8 (7) 00:35:09.2 (10) 00:21:00.4 (8) -
123 Paul Judd DNF - - 00:38:30.8 (5) 00:32:42.8 (4) DNF -
138 Paul Stewart 00:59:11.5 (10) 01:03:06.4 (11) 00:38:25.7 (12) 00:43:54.1 (12) DNF - -
136 Andreas Formann DNF DNF DNF DNF 00:54:53.9 (16) - -
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Trans Madeira Autumn 25 - Day 6
22-27 SEPTEMBER 2025
OVERALL RESULTS

WOMEN
Pos No. Name Day 1 Pos Day 2 Pos Day 3 Pos Day 4 Pos Day 5 Pos Day 6 Pos Time
1st 1002 Megan Tuttle 00:38:09.2 (1) 00:39:27.5 (1) 00:26:25.8 (1) 00:32:58.8 (3) 00:27:59.4 (2) 00:15:24.4 (2) 03:00:25.1
2nd 1001 Sophie Riva 00:39:13.7 (2) 00:40:37.1 (3) 00:26:32.4 (2) 00:32:20.2 (1) 00:27:21.5 (1) 00:15:11.4 (1) 03:01:16.3
3rd 1003 Suvi Vacker 00:39:58.0 (3) 00:40:03.1 (2) 00:27:35.4 (3) 00:32:53.2 (2) 00:28:23.3 (3) 00:16:22.8 (4) 03:05:15.8
4th 1018 Carolin Moberg 00:40:58.9 (4) 00:41:41.0 (4) 00:28:31.0 (4) 00:35:43.8 (4) 00:29:32.5 (4) 00:16:13.0 (3) 03:12:40.2
5th 1009 Synnove Lofthus 00:46:00.9 (5) 00:44:52.1 (5) 00:29:34.5 (5) 00:36:02.2 (5) 00:30:15.5 (5) 00:17:15.1 (5) 03:24:00.3
6th 1011 Josie Clarke 00:46:01.8 (6) 00:48:37.5 (6) 00:31:47.8 (6) 00:38:27.5 (7) 00:32:32.8 (7) 00:18:45.2 (6) 03:36:12.6
7th 1016 Sarah Elstner 00:52:59.4 (9) 00:49:59.2 (8) 00:32:51.7 (7) 00:39:42.2 (9) 00:33:36.0 (8) 00:19:30.9 (9) 03:48:39.4
8th 1015 Roisin Hickey 00:52:58.6 (8) 00:51:56.5 (9) 00:35:21.3 (8) 00:39:18.2 (8) 00:31:46.7 (6) 00:19:02.9 (8) 03:50:24.2
9th 1014 Meg Browning 00:51:57.8 (7) 00:48:54.2 (7) 00:41:34.6 (13) 00:37:44.3 (6) 00:35:02.1 (10) 00:19:59.7 (10) 03:55:12.7
10th 1010 Claire Acheson 00:59:31.3 (10) 00:56:43.2 (10) 00:36:14.9 (9) 00:42:19.9 (11) 00:35:21.6 (11) 00:20:53.4 (12) 04:11:04.3
11th 1013 Crozet Manon 01:03:21.7 (12) 00:57:02.7 (11) 00:38:35.1 (12) 00:42:29.8 (12) 00:36:06.8 (12) 00:18:57.1 (7) 04:16:33.2
12th 1005 Siv Kristoffersen 01:05:23.6 (13) 00:59:22.4 (12) 00:36:15.5 (10) 00:41:26.3 (10) 00:34:58.3 (9) 00:20:03.5 (11) 04:17:29.6
13th 1007 Susanne Thein 01:52:55.6 (16) 01:37:30.3 (15) 00:58:41.8 (16) 00:53:59.4 (15) 00:54:35.6 (14) 00:30:56.9 (15) 06:48:39.6

1020 Barbara Kuklewicz DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF -
1017 Josy Raycroft 01:03:03.6 (11) DNF 00:37:40.7 (11) 00:44:31.5 (13) 00:40:21.9 (13) 00:21:57.7 (13) -
1006 Sarah Elliott 01:30:05.1 (14) 01:05:09.9 (13) 00:53:01.3 (14) 00:48:02.0 (14) - - -
1012 Franziska Herrmann 01:31:00.1 (15) - - - - - -
1008 Sonja Kallendrusch DNF 01:29:54.7 (14) 00:54:32.8 (15) 00:55:10.2 (16) 00:55:15.3 (15) 00:28:12.1 (14) -
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Trans Madeira Autumn 25 - Day 6
22-27 SEPTEMBER 2025
OVERALL RESULTS

Enduro
Pos No. Name Day 1 Pos Day 2 Pos Day 3 Pos Day 4 Pos Day 5 Pos Day 6 Pos Time
1st 11 Slawomir Lukasik 00:29:54.4 (1) 00:31:20.5 (2) 00:20:54.4 (1) 00:26:41.1 (1) 00:22:16.6 (1) 00:12:42.1 (1) 02:23:49.1
2nd 4 Jimmy Silva 00:30:47.5 (3) 00:30:50.1 (1) 00:21:34.1 (2) 00:26:50.3 (2) 00:22:52.0 (3) 00:12:58.4 (4) 02:25:52.4
3rd 12 Alex Storr 00:30:45.9 (2) 00:34:12.2 (7) 00:21:49.3 (3) 00:28:01.6 (4) 00:22:48.2 (2) 00:12:56.8 (3) 02:30:34.0
4th 28 Henrik Jensen 00:32:20.1 (5) 00:32:59.4 (3) 00:22:42.1 (5) 00:27:29.1 (3) 00:23:08.0 (4) 00:13:29.4 (7) 02:32:08.1
5th 27 Liam Moynihan 00:32:46.7 (8) 00:34:10.0 (6) 00:22:30.5 (4) 00:28:20.3 (7) 00:24:07.7 (6) 00:13:22.2 (6) 02:35:17.4
6th 8 Tom Wilson 00:32:36.8 (6) 00:33:29.1 (4) 00:23:51.2 (12) 00:28:46.6 (8) 00:24:15.3 (7) 00:12:53.4 (2) 02:35:52.4
7th 6 Lewis Brown 00:33:44.0 (9) 00:33:57.1 (5) 00:23:06.2 (6) 00:28:09.6 (5) 00:23:48.3 (5) 00:13:19.3 (5) 02:36:04.5
8th 71 Steve Baldock 00:32:18.0 (4) 00:36:40.7 (16) 00:23:10.1 (7) 00:28:19.7 (6) 00:24:31.6 (10) 00:13:48.9 (8) 02:38:49.0
9th 51 Myles Baldwin 00:32:38.3 (7) 00:35:33.1 (8) 00:23:48.9 (11) 00:28:50.6 (9) 00:24:38.4 (11) 00:13:58.4 (11) 02:39:27.7
10th 106 Leo Kokkonen 00:34:06.2 (10) 00:36:13.9 (13) 00:23:28.8 (8) 00:29:18.8 (13) 00:24:31.5 (9) 00:14:14.2 (15) 02:41:53.4
11th 9 Valentin Schleicher 00:34:08.9 (11) 00:36:08.4 (12) 00:24:01.0 (15) 00:29:23.8 (14) 00:25:16.1 (15) 00:13:56.8 (10) 02:42:55.0
12th 2 Nikolaj Juhlsen 00:35:02.2 (15) 00:35:53.1 (11) 00:23:48.7 (10) 00:29:03.2 (10) 00:25:05.3 (14) 00:14:02.7 (13) 02:42:55.2
13th 1 Korbinian Engstler 00:34:43.8 (13) 00:36:32.2 (15) 00:24:00.3 (14) 00:29:54.1 (15) 00:24:53.7 (12) 00:13:49.7 (9) 02:43:53.8
14th 3 Nico Vink 00:35:21.5 (17) 00:35:44.7 (9) 00:23:40.5 (9) 00:29:03.4 (11) 00:26:00.3 (20) 00:14:12.6 (14) 02:44:03.0
15th 22 Tomás Fernandes 00:37:32.2 (28) 00:35:50.9 (10) 00:23:53.6 (13) 00:29:14.6 (12) 00:24:19.1 (8) 00:14:25.1 (16) 02:45:15.5
16th 111 Kevin Cook 00:34:47.1 (14) 00:36:57.2 (18) 00:24:05.9 (16) 00:30:22.7 (17) 00:25:30.7 (16) 00:14:33.0 (19) 02:46:16.6
17th 37 Henri Lukinmaa 00:34:16.5 (12) 00:36:27.3 (14) 00:24:26.7 (17) 00:30:25.8 (18) 00:26:17.6 (22) 00:14:32.2 (18) 02:46:26.1
18th 18 Samuel Lombard 00:35:31.7 (18) 00:37:10.6 (19) 00:24:41.8 (20) 00:30:15.1 (16) 00:25:00.1 (13) 00:14:02.0 (12) 02:46:41.3
19th 98 James Lloyd 00:35:13.2 (16) 00:37:13.2 (20) 00:24:36.9 (18) 00:30:33.9 (19) 00:26:17.8 (23) 00:15:10.4 (31) 02:49:05.4
20th 15 Abbas Schuppli 00:36:40.8 (20) 00:37:31.8 (22) 00:24:38.7 (19) 00:30:35.9 (20) 00:26:32.4 (25) 00:14:37.2 (20) 02:50:36.8
21st 116 Marvin Molitor 00:37:16.5 (27) 00:38:45.8 (26) 00:24:56.1 (23) 00:30:36.6 (21) 00:25:39.5 (18) 00:15:01.9 (26) 02:52:16.4
22nd 32 Wade Lowe 00:37:11.2 (25) 00:37:19.8 (21) 00:24:43.7 (21) 00:31:05.8 (23) 00:27:26.0 (34) 00:15:04.0 (28) 02:52:50.5
23rd 76 Einar Fronum 00:36:44.1 (21) 00:38:26.5 (24) 00:25:29.6 (28) 00:31:21.5 (27) 00:26:36.9 (27) 00:14:27.7 (17) 02:53:06.3
24th 69 Mykenna Ikehara 00:36:27.0 (19) 00:38:46.6 (27) 00:25:10.1 (25) 00:31:05.3 (22) 00:26:44.9 (28) 00:15:08.8 (30) 02:53:22.7
25th 56 Conner Scott 00:37:15.5 (26) 00:38:49.7 (28) 00:26:05.9 (34) 00:31:09.3 (24) 00:25:32.1 (17) 00:14:47.7 (22) 02:53:40.2
26th 40 Alexis Roche 00:37:52.5 (31) 00:38:37.2 (25) 00:25:01.0 (24) 00:31:32.7 (30) 00:26:08.6 (21) 00:14:49.7 (23) 02:54:01.7
27th 17 Knut Midtbo 00:37:06.6 (22) 00:39:42.5 (37) 00:25:29.8 (29) 00:31:27.0 (29) 00:25:51.4 (19) 00:14:39.8 (21) 02:54:17.1
28th 24 Sam Blagbrough 00:37:33.0 (29) 00:36:43.4 (17) 00:26:32.5 (46) 00:31:18.5 (25) 00:27:37.3 (38) 00:15:03.3 (27) 02:54:48.0
29th 13 Daniel Zinow 00:37:10.7 (24) 00:39:34.4 (35) 00:24:53.7 (22) 00:31:19.7 (26) 00:26:33.5 (26) 00:15:33.4 (43) 02:55:05.4
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Trans Madeira Autumn 25 - Day 6
22-27 SEPTEMBER 2025
OVERALL RESULTS

Enduro
Pos No. Name Day 1 Pos Day 2 Pos Day 3 Pos Day 4 Pos Day 5 Pos Day 6 Pos Time
30th 33 Dag Lofthus 00:37:41.4 (30) 00:39:27.7 (32) 00:25:28.3 (27) 00:32:02.7 (32) 00:27:26.3 (36) 00:14:51.3 (24) 02:56:57.7
31st 107 Nathan Parsons 00:38:31.4 (38) 00:38:26.3 (23) 00:26:20.7 (41) 00:32:05.9 (34) 00:26:28.3 (24) 00:15:11.3 (32) 02:57:03.9
32nd 16 Felix Hopf 00:38:58.8 (42) 00:39:49.0 (40) 00:25:23.4 (26) 00:31:43.9 (31) 00:27:26.2 (35) 00:15:37.7 (46) 02:58:59.0
33rd 1002 Megan Tuttle 00:38:09.2 (34) 00:39:27.5 (31) 00:26:25.8 (43) 00:32:58.8 (45) 00:27:59.4 (42) 00:15:24.4 (37) 03:00:25.1
34th 114 Roman Suess 00:38:29.4 (37) 00:39:36.7 (36) 00:26:10.8 (36) 00:32:47.0 (41) 00:27:43.1 (39) 00:15:53.3 (51) 03:00:40.3
35th 31 José Luís Silva 00:39:44.6 (48) 00:39:30.4 (33) 00:25:37.3 (32) 00:31:24.1 (28) 00:29:41.0 (63) 00:15:16.1 (35) 03:01:13.5
36th 1001 Sophie Riva 00:39:13.7 (44) 00:40:37.1 (47) 00:26:32.4 (45) 00:32:20.2 (37) 00:27:21.5 (33) 00:15:11.4 (33) 03:01:16.3
37th 50 Olly Hassall 00:38:34.4 (39) 00:40:35.7 (45) 00:25:34.8 (31) 00:32:55.6 (44) 00:29:07.0 (56) 00:15:24.4 (37) 03:02:11.9
38th 74 Fredrik Leonardsen 00:39:23.7 (46) 00:40:48.8 (48) 00:25:34.7 (30) 00:32:34.7 (39) 00:28:03.7 (43) 00:15:54.3 (52) 03:02:19.9
39th 45 Baptiste Begnis 00:40:29.1 (55) 00:40:49.1 (49) 00:26:13.9 (38) 00:33:07.3 (48) 00:26:57.5 (29) 00:14:58.3 (25) 03:02:35.2
40th 52 Matthew Smith 00:39:53.5 (49) 00:41:05.8 (52) 00:26:15.1 (40) 00:32:11.4 (35) 00:27:20.2 (32) 00:15:51.7 (49) 03:02:37.7
41st 25 Maxim Junker 00:39:13.4 (43) 00:40:27.1 (44) 00:25:43.5 (33) 00:33:12.5 (50) 00:28:47.3 (50) 00:15:31.6 (42) 03:02:55.4
42nd 44 Nicolas Begnis 00:40:39.8 (58) 00:40:59.0 (50) 00:26:12.6 (37) 00:32:50.8 (42) 00:27:04.1 (30) 00:15:12.4 (34) 03:02:58.7
43rd 48 Mark Ryall 00:41:26.3 (63) 00:40:36.1 (46) 00:26:36.4 (48) 00:32:04.7 (33) 00:27:12.5 (31) 00:15:28.5 (40) 03:03:24.5
44th 14 Peter Griebler 00:38:58.3 (41) 00:39:11.1 (29) 00:27:03.1 (51) 00:35:01.3 (67) 00:27:30.1 (37) 00:15:46.4 (48) 03:03:30.3
45th 85 Michael Jung 00:40:07.6 (51) 00:41:26.0 (54) 00:26:22.9 (42) 00:32:28.1 (38) 00:28:16.5 (44) 00:15:17.9 (36) 03:03:59.0
46th 113 Michael Holzmeier 00:38:45.2 (40) 00:41:55.9 (60) 00:27:10.5 (53) 00:33:17.4 (51) 00:27:47.9 (41) 00:15:36.8 (45) 03:04:33.7
47th 61 Julian Friederich 00:40:30.5 (56) 00:39:21.4 (30) 00:27:22.9 (55) 00:32:15.7 (36) 00:29:57.5 (66) 00:15:31.2 (41) 03:04:59.2
48th 49 George Bareham 00:41:46.1 (65) 00:39:46.5 (38) 00:26:36.1 (47) 00:33:00.9 (46) 00:28:29.2 (47) 00:15:33.7 (44) 03:05:12.5
49th 1003 Suvi Vacker 00:39:58.0 (50) 00:40:03.1 (41) 00:27:35.4 (58) 00:32:53.2 (43) 00:28:23.3 (46) 00:16:22.8 (61) 03:05:15.8
50th 132 Cary Smith 00:40:26.9 (54) 00:41:04.3 (51) 00:26:37.8 (49) 00:33:11.0 (49) 00:28:33.2 (48) 00:15:41.6 (47) 03:05:34.8
51st 119 Lee Batty 00:38:24.9 (36) 00:41:41.7 (57) 00:27:34.4 (57) 00:34:01.7 (58) 00:29:03.0 (53) 00:15:56.8 (53) 03:06:42.5
52nd 38 Ole-Martin Kjellmo 00:37:58.7 (32) 00:39:30.8 (34) 00:26:31.9 (44) 00:40:35.6 (104) 00:27:47.4 (40) 00:15:06.0 (29) 03:07:30.4
53rd 118 Stuart Pegg 00:41:18.9 (62) 00:41:41.7 (57) 00:27:31.1 (56) 00:33:56.0 (57) 00:29:04.4 (54) 00:16:04.6 (56) 03:09:36.7
54th 88 Valtteri Virtanen 00:41:15.8 (61) 00:42:10.1 (61) 00:26:57.2 (50) 00:33:51.8 (55) 00:30:03.4 (68) 00:17:08.2 (74) 03:11:26.5
55th 83 Hermínio Duarte 00:42:11.6 (70) 00:43:02.5 (64) 00:27:14.8 (54) 00:33:05.0 (47) 00:30:42.6 (76) 00:15:27.4 (39) 03:11:43.9
56th 94 Lars Ole Kamp 00:40:37.2 (57) 00:41:49.9 (59) 00:29:34.0 (80) 00:35:00.2 (65) 00:28:59.4 (52) 00:16:11.0 (58) 03:12:11.7
57th 110 Ali Jamieson 00:41:52.4 (68) 00:43:21.7 (66) 00:28:29.3 (69) 00:33:23.1 (52) 00:29:20.7 (57) 00:15:52.9 (50) 03:12:20.1
58th 1018 Carolin Moberg 00:40:58.9 (60) 00:41:41.0 (55) 00:28:31.0 (70) 00:35:43.8 (74) 00:29:32.5 (58) 00:16:13.0 (59) 03:12:40.2
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Trans Madeira Autumn 25 - Day 6
22-27 SEPTEMBER 2025
OVERALL RESULTS

Enduro
Pos No. Name Day 1 Pos Day 2 Pos Day 3 Pos Day 4 Pos Day 5 Pos Day 6 Pos Time
59th 78 Martin Liane 00:40:51.1 (59) 00:43:09.0 (65) 00:28:12.1 (66) 00:34:19.5 (62) 00:29:39.1 (62) 00:16:42.1 (67) 03:12:52.9
60th 73 Jarl Jorgensen 00:43:24.2 (75) 00:42:25.9 (63) 00:27:48.6 (61) 00:34:11.6 (60) 00:29:53.6 (65) 00:16:56.4 (70) 03:14:40.3
61st 46 Florian Courchinoux 00:43:00.1 (73) 00:44:09.4 (73) 00:28:53.6 (74) 00:33:54.8 (56) 00:28:20.6 (45) 00:16:34.4 (65) 03:14:52.9
62nd 41 Diego Facchinetti 00:41:50.5 (66) 00:43:35.2 (67) 00:27:46.6 (60) 00:35:53.8 (76) 00:29:41.1 (64) 00:17:01.3 (73) 03:15:48.5
63rd 91 Eric Jaillet 00:38:18.4 (35) 00:43:43.3 (70) 00:34:29.2 (105) 00:35:00.8 (66) 00:28:35.9 (49) 00:16:01.5 (54) 03:16:09.1
64th 70 Alex Matson 00:41:51.5 (67) 00:44:19.8 (74) 00:28:53.7 (75) 00:34:36.3 (64) 00:30:11.9 (71) 00:16:30.5 (63) 03:16:23.7
65th 62 Kevin Hahlen 00:43:48.4 (77) 00:45:41.6 (79) 00:28:58.9 (77) 00:34:03.1 (59) 00:29:05.7 (55) 00:16:02.9 (55) 03:17:40.6
66th 84 Jason Messerli 00:44:28.4 (81) 00:42:25.4 (62) 00:28:20.1 (67) 00:35:15.6 (68) 00:30:07.9 (69) 00:17:18.0 (79) 03:17:55.4
67th 55 Florian Hoelzl 00:40:16.4 (52) 00:40:11.7 (42) 00:26:06.3 (35) 00:32:42.2 (40) 00:42:33.7 (122) 00:16:16.4 (60) 03:18:06.7
68th 54 Michael Scharinger 00:42:42.0 (72) 00:43:38.8 (69) 00:28:09.3 (65) 00:36:39.6 (80) 00:30:20.4 (74) 00:16:39.5 (66) 03:18:09.6
69th 39 Colm Mcguigan 00:41:36.0 (64) 00:44:03.5 (72) 00:30:21.1 (85) 00:36:01.4 (77) 00:29:33.4 (59) 00:18:35.9 (97) 03:20:11.3
70th 60 Gage Coffin 00:46:59.4 (89) 00:45:53.5 (81) 00:28:07.0 (64) 00:34:30.5 (63) 00:28:48.6 (51) 00:16:06.6 (57) 03:20:25.6
71st 102 Brent Harmon 00:47:16.8 (90) 00:43:35.9 (68) 00:28:55.4 (76) 00:35:15.8 (69) 00:29:35.4 (60) 00:17:21.5 (80) 03:22:00.8
72nd 97 Thomas Merker 00:43:31.5 (76) 00:46:25.2 (84) 00:30:22.3 (86) 00:35:48.8 (75) 00:30:13.8 (72) 00:16:25.1 (62) 03:22:46.7
73rd 125 James Griffiths 00:44:00.6 (80) 00:44:23.1 (75) 00:28:31.5 (71) 00:35:29.0 (71) 00:33:03.4 (92) 00:18:11.4 (88) 03:23:39.0
74th 1009 Synnove Lofthus 00:46:00.9 (86) 00:44:52.1 (78) 00:29:34.5 (81) 00:36:02.2 (78) 00:30:15.5 (73) 00:17:15.1 (78) 03:24:00.3
75th 42 Fabrello Daniele 00:44:49.3 (83) 00:44:36.0 (76) 00:29:11.7 (79) 00:35:43.5 (73) 00:32:48.2 (90) 00:17:00.9 (72) 03:24:09.6
76th 36 Josh Meadows 00:43:14.7 (74) 00:49:00.2 (96) 00:28:41.3 (72) 00:36:41.8 (81) 00:30:08.8 (70) 00:17:12.7 (77) 03:24:59.5
77th 23 Livio Bigler 00:44:53.4 (84) 00:50:46.1 (103) 00:29:06.0 (78) 00:36:22.0 (79) 00:29:59.3 (67) 00:17:11.8 (75) 03:28:18.6
78th 127 Tomasz Kiraga 00:46:46.0 (88) 00:47:04.6 (87) 00:30:47.8 (88) 00:36:45.6 (83) 00:31:06.6 (79) 00:18:12.8 (90) 03:30:43.4
79th 131 Michael D Entremont 00:47:17.9 (91) 00:48:14.0 (92) 00:30:10.4 (83) 00:36:42.6 (82) 00:31:45.6 (80) 00:16:46.9 (68) 03:30:57.4
80th 68 Jean Duboc 00:50:54.1 (100) 00:46:50.5 (85) 00:30:19.0 (84) 00:35:43.4 (72) 00:30:40.6 (75) 00:17:12.3 (76) 03:31:39.9
81st 77 Jonas Aksmo 00:44:43.7 (82) 00:47:24.9 (89) 00:31:47.9 (95) 00:37:02.9 (84) 00:32:31.8 (86) 00:18:31.5 (96) 03:32:02.7
82nd 104 Joris van Hees 00:43:55.7 (78) 00:49:19.2 (98) 00:31:28.1 (91) 00:37:48.7 (91) 00:32:04.1 (83) 00:17:48.1 (84) 03:32:23.9
83rd 117 Jon Clucas 00:49:29.5 (97) 00:46:54.5 (86) 00:30:56.7 (89) 00:37:18.4 (85) 00:32:30.3 (85) 00:17:48.7 (85) 03:34:58.1
84th 57 Douglas Harding 00:52:50.7 (104) 00:49:03.9 (97) 00:31:37.9 (92) 00:35:16.5 (70) 00:29:35.5 (61) 00:16:58.3 (71) 03:35:22.8
85th 1011 Josie Clarke 00:46:01.8 (87) 00:48:37.5 (93) 00:31:47.8 (94) 00:38:27.5 (93) 00:32:32.8 (87) 00:18:45.2 (101) 03:36:12.6
86th 30 Ross Woolger 00:53:14.0 (109) 00:49:31.1 (99) 00:30:42.3 (87) 00:37:41.0 (89) 00:30:52.3 (77) 00:17:24.2 (81) 03:39:24.9
87th 80 Martin Haugland 00:48:25.1 (93) 00:47:16.0 (88) 00:31:27.3 (90) 00:40:13.3 (102) 00:33:42.1 (97) 00:19:03.2 (104) 03:40:07.0
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Trans Madeira Autumn 25 - Day 6
22-27 SEPTEMBER 2025
OVERALL RESULTS

Enduro
Pos No. Name Day 1 Pos Day 2 Pos Day 3 Pos Day 4 Pos Day 5 Pos Day 6 Pos Time
88th 47 Willem Haltebourg 00:47:49.4 (92) 00:51:26.6 (105) 00:32:10.5 (101) 00:37:20.1 (86) 00:33:28.8 (95) 00:18:30.6 (95) 03:40:46.0
89th 103 Jurriaan van Straaten 00:48:32.4 (95) 00:50:57.1 (104) 00:31:56.3 (97) 00:39:18.9 (97) 00:33:00.5 (91) 00:18:17.9 (93) 03:42:03.1
90th 1016 Sarah Elstner 00:52:59.4 (106) 00:49:59.2 (100) 00:32:51.7 (102) 00:39:42.2 (101) 00:33:36.0 (96) 00:19:30.9 (106) 03:48:39.4
91st 90 Tuomas Vainiola 00:57:12.0 (116) 00:53:22.9 (112) 00:31:45.7 (93) 00:37:21.9 (87) 00:32:12.1 (84) 00:17:31.9 (83) 03:49:26.5
92nd 34 Jack Seidel 00:56:03.8 (114) 00:52:53.9 (110) 00:32:00.8 (98) 00:38:25.3 (92) 00:32:33.2 (88) 00:18:11.9 (89) 03:50:08.9
93rd 1015 Roisin Hickey 00:52:58.6 (105) 00:51:56.5 (106) 00:35:21.3 (108) 00:39:18.2 (96) 00:31:46.7 (81) 00:19:02.9 (103) 03:50:24.2
94th 19 William Lindsey 00:53:01.5 (107) 00:47:39.4 (90) 00:44:02.1 (126) 00:37:40.0 (88) 00:30:56.5 (78) 00:18:24.4 (94) 03:51:43.9
95th 75 Martin Sagstuen 00:53:05.7 (108) 00:50:26.2 (101) 00:31:51.6 (96) 00:40:29.5 (103) 00:38:11.3 (115) 00:18:37.7 (98) 03:52:42.0
96th 26 Denis Kulemiakin 00:52:19.7 (102) 00:52:29.7 (108) 00:33:42.1 (104) 00:40:51.7 (106) 00:34:03.3 (99) 00:19:55.2 (108) 03:53:21.7
97th 1014 Meg Browning 00:51:57.8 (101) 00:48:54.2 (94) 00:41:34.6 (124) 00:37:44.3 (90) 00:35:02.1 (105) 00:19:59.7 (110) 03:55:12.7
98th 140 Paul Wilson 00:52:45.8 (103) 00:52:41.5 (109) 00:35:58.2 (111) 00:39:33.2 (99) 00:34:28.2 (100) 00:19:57.2 (109) 03:55:24.1
99th 124 Mark Swinney 00:54:22.1 (111) 00:50:41.4 (102) 00:35:13.4 (107) 00:40:37.4 (105) 00:33:48.1 (98) 00:21:00.4 (118) 03:55:42.8
100th 35 Thomas Francois 00:56:14.1 (115) 00:53:06.7 (111) 00:35:03.2 (106) 00:38:55.9 (95) 00:35:09.6 (107) 00:18:08.3 (87) 03:56:37.8
101st 122 Nuno Fernandes 00:55:52.4 (113) 00:52:28.7 (107) 00:35:51.5 (110) 00:42:30.8 (113) 00:34:48.5 (101) 00:19:48.1 (107) 04:01:20.0
102nd 21 Jonathan Jaffee 00:53:36.5 (110) 00:48:56.5 (95) 00:43:53.4 (125) 00:39:31.2 (98) 00:40:49.5 (121) 00:19:25.8 (105) 04:06:12.9
103rd 1010 Claire Acheson 00:59:31.3 (121) 00:56:43.2 (118) 00:36:14.9 (113) 00:42:19.9 (110) 00:35:21.6 (108) 00:20:53.4 (116) 04:11:04.3
104th 112 Christian Ehrich 00:57:49.7 (117) 01:02:05.3 (123) 00:36:36.8 (115) 00:42:49.8 (114) 00:34:59.3 (104) 00:17:51.3 (86) 04:12:12.2
105th 139 Stephen Bennett 00:55:42.8 (112) 00:56:26.3 (117) 00:38:19.7 (118) 00:43:59.4 (118) 00:36:57.9 (112) 00:21:07.0 (120) 04:12:33.1
106th 129 Paul Rogers 01:00:50.0 (122) 00:57:23.2 (120) 00:35:28.2 (109) 00:42:55.4 (115) 00:35:57.1 (109) 00:21:15.7 (121) 04:13:49.6
107th 1013 Crozet Manon 01:03:21.7 (127) 00:57:02.7 (119) 00:38:35.1 (120) 00:42:29.8 (112) 00:36:06.8 (110) 00:18:57.1 (102) 04:16:33.2
108th 137 Jeremy Chubb 01:01:07.6 (123) 01:02:25.4 (124) 00:36:02.8 (112) 00:41:38.7 (109) 00:34:57.3 (102) 00:20:32.1 (115) 04:16:43.9
109th 1005 Siv Kristoffersen 01:05:23.6 (129) 00:59:22.4 (122) 00:36:15.5 (114) 00:41:26.3 (108) 00:34:58.3 (103) 00:20:03.5 (111) 04:17:29.6
110th 105 Tomasz Piotrowski 01:02:06.6 (124) 00:58:08.8 (121) 00:36:40.5 (116) 00:43:33.0 (116) 00:39:21.5 (117) 00:20:29.0 (114) 04:20:19.4
111th 100 Diarmaid Crowley 01:04:01.7 (128) 00:54:15.8 (114) 00:41:13.3 (122) 00:46:12.8 (120) 00:38:17.7 (116) 00:21:25.9 (122) 04:25:27.2
112th 53 Paul Schnepf 01:02:20.8 (125) 01:06:10.8 (127) 00:41:22.8 (123) 00:42:20.7 (111) 00:36:39.0 (111) 00:20:09.3 (113) 04:29:03.4
113th 67 Clement Jaquier 01:07:21.6 (130) 00:54:58.7 (116) 00:50:01.3 (129) 00:41:18.6 (107) 00:37:24.8 (114) 00:18:42.5 (99) 04:29:47.5
114th 72 Michael Trappmann 01:07:37.2 (131) 01:08:13.4 (128) 00:40:42.0 (121) 00:47:41.9 (121) 00:39:52.9 (119) 00:21:26.9 (123) 04:45:34.3
115th 130 Jason Graham 01:17:19.0 (133) 01:26:53.9 (130) 00:51:52.7 (130) 00:54:50.6 (125) 00:44:25.5 (123) 00:23:33.9 (126) 05:38:55.6
116th 126 James Delaney 01:30:50.6 (135) 01:33:11.2 (132) 00:53:23.0 (132) 00:53:50.1 (123) 00:44:56.0 (124) 00:27:01.2 (127) 06:03:12.1
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Trans Madeira Autumn 25 - Day 6
22-27 SEPTEMBER 2025
OVERALL RESULTS

Enduro
Pos No. Name Day 1 Pos Day 2 Pos Day 3 Pos Day 4 Pos Day 5 Pos Day 6 Pos Time
117th 1007 Susanne Thein 01:52:55.6 (137) 01:37:30.3 (133) 00:58:41.8 (135) 00:53:59.4 (124) 00:54:35.6 (126) 00:30:56.9 (130) 06:48:39.6

64 Bradley Holland DNF - - - - - -
99 Nick Hughes 01:08:27.5 (132) 01:26:46.4 (129) DNF - 00:37:10.1 (113) 00:22:49.3 (125) -
65 Jack Taylor Ribbons DNF DNF - - - - -
1008 Sonja Kallendrusch DNF 01:29:54.7 (131) 00:54:32.8 (133) 00:55:10.2 (126) 00:55:15.3 (128) 00:28:12.1 (128) -
1020 Barbara Kuklewicz DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF -
135 David Fink 01:55:08.3 (138) DNF 00:55:30.2 (134) 00:57:44.0 (127) 00:50:27.0 (125) 00:28:53.0 (129) -
1006 Sarah Elliott 01:30:05.1 (134) 01:05:09.9 (126) 00:53:01.3 (131) 00:48:02.0 (122) - - -
136 Andreas Formann DNF DNF DNF DNF 00:54:53.9 (127) - -
1012 Franziska Herrmann 01:31:00.1 (136) - - - - - -
66 Thomas Gaunt 00:50:07.9 (99) 00:44:47.7 (77) 00:32:03.7 (99) DNF - - -
43 Lukas Seitz 00:49:52.4 (98) - - - - - -
108 Paul Bowen 00:49:20.0 (96) 00:53:36.3 (113) DNF - 00:31:53.9 (82) 00:20:56.2 (117) -
20 Jack Maydan 00:48:30.9 (94) 00:46:20.6 (83) 00:48:35.4 (128) DNF 00:39:46.3 (118) 00:20:05.3 (112) -
109 Istvan Vegh 00:45:28.1 (85) 00:45:46.1 (80) 00:32:06.4 (100) DNF - 00:18:16.0 (91) -
89 Simo Heinonen 00:40:25.4 (53) - 00:28:27.9 (68) - - 00:17:26.2 (82) -
86 David Symes 00:43:56.7 (79) 00:48:11.2 (91) 00:27:56.4 (63) 00:33:37.5 (54) - - -
93 Karl Marius Brobak 00:37:06.8 (23) 00:39:48.5 (39) 00:26:15.0 (39) - - - -
123 Paul Judd DNF - - 00:38:30.8 (94) 00:32:42.8 (89) DNF -
92 Magnus Eriksson 00:42:14.1 (71) 00:43:47.2 (71) 00:28:42.7 (73) DNF 00:33:19.4 (94) 00:18:17.8 (92) -
96 Andreas Rosenberger 00:38:02.7 (33) 00:40:13.1 (43) 00:27:05.1 (52) DNF - - -
63 Alek Campbell 00:42:07.2 (69) 00:46:01.7 (82) 00:29:52.7 (82) 00:34:14.1 (61) 00:33:04.6 (93) - -
87 Miika Temiseva 00:39:21.5 (45) 00:41:23.7 (53) 00:27:38.3 (59) 00:33:35.8 (53) - 00:18:44.3 (100) -
81 Tuomo Jaaskelainen 00:39:30.7 (47) 00:41:41.5 (56) 00:27:50.6 (62) - - 00:16:32.8 (64) -
82 Jussi-Pekka Lyytinen 00:58:32.6 (118) 00:54:50.0 (115) 00:46:57.2 (127) - - - -
128 David Scurfield 00:58:53.3 (119) DNF 00:33:39.6 (103) 00:39:34.8 (100) 00:35:09.2 (106) 00:21:00.4 (118) -
138 Paul Stewart 00:59:11.5 (120) 01:03:06.4 (125) 00:38:25.7 (119) 00:43:54.1 (117) DNF - -
1017 Josy Raycroft 01:03:03.6 (126) DNF 00:37:40.7 (117) 00:44:31.5 (119) 00:40:21.9 (120) 00:21:57.7 (124) -
59 Philip Alley DNF - - - - 00:16:50.5 (69) -
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